

SR0836

LRB096 22350 KXB 41491 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Lois Katlin Wynn of Highland Park, who 4 recently passed away; and

5 WHEREAS, Lois Katlin Wynn was the beloved wife of the late 6 Si Richard Wynn; the loving mother of Lisa (the late Joseph 7 Itah) Wynn, Stephanie (Barry Finkelstein) Wynn, Daniel R. Wynn, 8 John D. (Patricia) Wynn, and Sarah Wynn; the proud grandmother 9 of Aaron, David, and Naomi Finkelstein, Elijah, Hanni, and Maya 10 Itah, Michael, Rachel, and Lauren Wynn, and Kaya, Rikki, and 11 Aviva Wynn; the dear sister of Eve Aries; the fond sister-in-law of Fay Katlin; she will also be remembered by her 12 devoted care-giver, George Ramos; therefore, be it 13

14 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SIXTH GENERAL 15 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 16 her family and friends, the passing of Lois Katlin Wynn; and be 17 it further

18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 presented to the family of Lois Katlin Wynn as a symbol of our 20 sincere sympathy.